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Dear Parent/Carer

From all the staff at New Monkland Primary & Nursery we would like to wish you all a Happy Easter
break and look forward to seeing you all again on Monday 15 April.

Thanks to the children and staff for working incredibly hard this term we have achieved lots together as
a school and nursery, and we have lots to look forward to going into our final term. Thanks also to our
Parent Partnership Group who kindly gifted all the children an Easter egg. Thanks also to all of our
families for your ongoing help and support of the school/nursery, children and staff it really is greatly

appreciated.

We are hopeful that we will be getting some worked carried out in the school and nursery grounds
during the Easter break (the removal of the trim trail and wigwam in the school grounds and the removal
of some outdoor features in the nursery grounds), just in case you see workmen in the grounds over the

holidays.

Important Dates:

MAY:

Wednesday 1 May — Wear Yellow Walk (Primary 7 — details to follow)

Thursday 2 May — In service day (children do not attend school/nursery)

Thursday 9 May — P6 Give it a Go Day at Airdrie Academy (details to follow)

Thursday 9 May — Shorts and Shades Disco (Parent Partnership — details to follow)

Thursday 9 May — New P1 transition day 1 (Letter already sent to parents/carers with details)
Thursday 16 May — New P1 transition day 2 (Letter already sent to parents/carers with details)
Thursday 23 May — New P1 transition day 3 (Letter already sent to parents/carers with details)
Wednesday 22 May — Whole school open evening (details to follow)

Thursday 30 May — Whole school summer trip (details to follow)

JUNE:
Monday 3 June — Nursery Summer trip
Tuesday 4 June — P7 Information evening for parents/carers at Airdrie Academy (details to follow)

Tuesday 4 June — School/nursery sports day (weather permitting)
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Thursday 6 June — Parent/carer evening

Monday 10 and Tuesday 11 June — P7 2-day visit to Airdrie Academy (details to follow)
Wednesday 12 June — P7 only class picture (leavers gift from school - John Wilson)
Thursday 13 June — Nursery open evening (details to follow)

Wednesday 19 June — Pre-school nursery celebration afternoon (details to follow)
Thursday 20 June - P7 leavers celebration day (details to follow)

Friday 21 June — Whole school/nursery fun day (details to follow)

Wednesday 26 June — Summer Church service

With lots of love, warm hugs and Easter wishes from our family to yours!

Kind Regards
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M. Reid (Headteacher)



